
Builder: VIKING

Year Built: 2001

Model: Sport Fisherman

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: United States

LOA: 61' 0" (18.59m)

Beam: 18' 2" (5.54m)

Min Draft: 5' 9" (1.75m)

REEL MCCOY — VIKING

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs REEL McCOY — VIKING
from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale’s list. We also work in
close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht REEL McCOY — VIKING or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or
chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435
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https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/61_convertible/reel_mccoy/2001/233813/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/61_convertible/reel_mccoy/2001/233813/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/61_convertible/reel_mccoy/2001/233813/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/61_convertible/reel_mccoy/2001/233813/


2

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

7

7

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Accommodations and Walkthrough

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

Port Profile

Bow Profile

Bow profile

Starboard Profile

Starboard Profile

Bow Profile

Bow

Bow Profile

Bow

Stern

Port Profile

Stern

Stern

Stern

Stern

REEL McCOY — VIKING Page 2 of 24

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



14

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

19

19

19

19

20

20

Stern

Stern

Helm

Helm

Helm

Helm

Helm

Cockpit

Cockpit

Cockpit

Cockpit

Cockpit

Cockpit

Dinette

Dinette

Forward Head

Forward Stateroom

Forward Stateroom

Forward Stateroom

Galley

Galley

Guest Head

Galley

Guest Stateroom

Laundry

Master Head

Master Head

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

REEL McCOY — VIKING Page 3 of 24

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

22

22

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Salon

Salon

Salon

Salon

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

REEL McCOY — VIKING Page 4 of 24

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Category: Sport Fisherman Sub Category: Convertible

Model Year: 2001 Year Built: 2001

Country: United States Vessel Top: Hardtop W/Tower

Basic Information

LOA: 61' 0" (18.59m) Beam: 18' 2" (5.54m)

Min Draft: 5' 9" (1.75m)

Dimensions

Displacement: 82000 Pounds Water Capacity: 315 Gallons

Fuel Capacity: 1850 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 3 Total Heads: 3

Accommodations

Hull Material: Fiberglass Deck Material: Teak

Hull Configuration: Semi Vee Hull Color: White

Exterior Designer: B. Wilson

Hull and Deck Information
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Engines: 2 Manufacturer: Caterpillar

Model: 3412 Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information
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DETAILED INFORMATION

Accommodations and Walkthrough

WALK THROUGH: 

REEL McCOY is crisp and clean throughout. Fully rigged for fishing from her fully equipped cockpit with
a full size fighting chair, tackle centers, in deck live bait well, and generous fish box to her spacious, fully
instrumented fly bridge that features large refrigerator/freezer units, rod storage, custom white helm and
companion chairs and plenty of comfortable seating for guests and crew. 

The immense foredeck is clean and unobstructed and befits the sleek custom look of this fully
tournament equipped vessel 

Entering the salon from the cockpit the comfortably appointed space features high gloss teak cabinetry
and a large L shaped settee aft to port opposite to the storage cabinets to starboard. Forward to starboard
is the separate teak dinette table and seating with the low profile, fully equipped galley to port. Above the
dinette seating on the forward bulkhead is the large TV visible to all in the salon.

Continuing forward and down four steps is the lower companionway leading to the owner and guest
staterooms. To port and amidships is the master stateroom with its island queen berth, generous hanging
lockers and storage drawers, TV entertainment unit, and private head with separate shower. Across the
companionway to starboard is the guest stateroom with private entrance to the guest/day head and
over/under berths with hanging locker and storage drawers. Continuing forward in the companionway is
the washer/dryer cabinet with full size separate washing machine and dryer units and an entrance for day
guests to the third head. 

Finally, all the way forward is the VIP quest stateroom with its offset double berth to port and the single
quarter berth opposite to starboard and TV unit to port. This space also features a private fully appointed
VIP head with separate shower.

There are (3) staterooms and (3) full heads. The master is located amidship and she also boasts the
optional VIP layout forward; Hi gloss teak interior, custom salon/dinette layout, custom interior with
decor accessories and custom wallpaper . MASTER STATEROOM, Amidship Port:

Samsung Color TV
Credenza
Diffused air outlet in soffit
Queen berth
Air conditioning/ heater with controls
Teak-topped night stands on each side of bed
Hanging locker
Under bed storage
Carpeting
Lamps (hard-wired to outlets)
Custom wallpaper
Telephone jack
Night stands Cabinets
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Under bed drawer
Mirrored aft wall 

VIP STATEROOM, Forward:

Samsung color TV
Innerspring mattress
Queen berth
Full length mirror on back of door
 Teak shelves on either side of bed
 Air conditioning/ heater with controls
Hanging locker
Under bed storage
Carpeting
Speakers
 Wallpaper
Deck hatch w/screen and privacy curtain
 Under bed drawer

GUEST STATEROOM, Starboard:

Upper and lower berth
Air conditioning / heater with controls
Hanging locker
Under bed storage
Carpeting
Mirror
Speakers
Wallpaper

SALON:

Samsung 32" color TV
 Sea Tel SAT TV
3- Sony DSS receivers
Horizon RAM Mic VHF radio
Harmon Kardon AVR500 audio/visual center
JVC XV-M656 3-disc DVD player
Teak and holly floor at entrance
Wrapped valances and soffit
Diffused air in soffits
Entertainment center in cabinet above steps
Cable TV hookups
Air conditioning/heater with controls
Clear carpet runner 
U-shaped, ultra leather dinette w/storage
L-shaped, ultra leather, custom style sofa w/storage
Teak & Corian rectangle dinette table
Teak coffee table
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Sofa end table
Large window boards w/custom fabric
Breaker panel up with bottle and glass storage below
Silhouette blinds
Carpeting
Canvas rug runner 
Dimmers on all lights
Telephone jack
Breaker panel down

MASTER HEAD:

Medicine cabinet
Exhaust fan
Custom flooring
Sink
Storage locker
Shower with large acrylic door to shower
Brass fixtures
Holding tank, overboard, recirculating, electric head
Wallpaper
Mirrored wall around medicine cabinet

GALLEY/LAUNDRY:

3- Sub Zero refrigerators/freezer
Kenmore trash compactor
Dacor 4-burner cooktop
Sharp Carousel microwave/convection oven
In sink garbage disposal
Filtered water at sink
Kenmore washer & dryer
Pressure, dockside fresh water system
Teak & holly floor
Avonite countertops

RECENT UPGRADES

21.5 kW Onan in soundshield - 450 hours - new in 2014
Hynautic steering System - new in 2015
 New freezer compressors on Flybridge
 New 3-sided acrylic enclosure on Flybridge
New teak deck in cockpit installed in Viking Service Center 2016
Canvas cockpit awning

ELECTRONICS AND NAVIGATION:

Hynautic steering system - new in 2015
Northstar 962XD
Furuno 96 mile radar
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Northstar 941X GPS
Furuno FCV 292 color sounder
Cat  ECM's
Robertson AP22 autopilot
2-Horizon Spectrum VHF
ACR Global Fix Pro EPIRB
2- white ladder backed helm chairs

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM:

11Ov/220V AC electrical system
12V/24V DC electrical system
21.5 kW Onan generator in soundshield with 450 hours - new 2014
Automatic  battery charger
Battery parallel switch
Batteries
Dual 50 amp shore power cords on cable master reels

ENGINE ROOM:

2 - Y valve emergency bilge pumps
Trolling valves
Eskimo ice chipper w/discharge in cockpit deck box
Power assist steering
Engine synchronizers
 Bennett trim tabs
Engine temperature alarm
Oil pressure alarm
2-Bilge blowers
Oil exchange line in cockpit
Gas-water separator for generator exhaust
Cruise Air reverse cycle air conditioner
Bridge, tower engine controls
Single lever, pod-style electronic controls at main helm with fiberglass pod
Fire control system
Fresh water cooling system
Oil transfer system
Racor fuel filters
Engine fuel shut-off valve
6 - Automatic, manual bilge pumps
Tool box on custom shelf
Automatic, manual, halon fire extinguisher
Acoustical, thermal insulation
Fuel prime pumps

FISHING  EQUIPMENT:

Tackle storage
Cockpit bait chiller
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White Blue Water tuna chair
Fish box
(3) Rupp outriggers
6-rod rocket launcher on aft bridge rail
Cockpit gaff storage
Bait freezer
CX6 Electric teaser reels in box above helm
4- rod holders in covering boards
2- rod holders on tower legs
Village  Marine watermaker
Eskimo Ice chipper

REMARKS:

REEL McCOY is a very well kept example of this tremendously popular Viking 61’ Convertible model.
With just two owners since new, she has always received the best of professional care and attention from
her knowledgeable owners and experienced captains. 

Starting with her blue hull, Pipewelders tower and riggers, and clean foredeck, REEL McCOY is the
perfect example of a modern, sleek, tournament ready, large Viking convertible. One of the very few
Caterpillar powered 61’s on the market and recently updated with a new teak deck in the cockpit and a
new generator in the engine room, REEL McCOY is clean, well kept, and ready to go fishing today.
 Easily inspected, make your appointment to visit REEL McCOY today. You won’t be disappointed.

 EXCLUSIONS:

All fishing equipment, personal items, painting in the Master Stateroom

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or warrant the
accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should instruct his
representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This
vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.
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CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address
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